
Then He Said

 Music for the Advent Season

Solo Soprano, choir (SATB) and organ

by Tim Risher

Then He said. "Hear now, O House of David! Is it a small thing for you to weary men, but will you weary my God also?

Therefore the Lord Himself will give you a sign: Behold, the virgin shall conceive and bear a Son, and shall call his name Immanuel.

Curds and honey He shall eat, that He may know to refuse the evil and choose the good."

Isaiah 7:13-15

For the first Sunday in Advent
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∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ ˙

œf .˙
His name

œf .˙
His name

œf .˙
His name

œ
f .˙
His name

œ .˙
f

His name

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ Ó˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ Ó
?

˙ Ó
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?

&

?

?

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

55 Ó Ó œbf
Im

Ó Ó œbf
Im

Ó Ó œ
f

Im

Ó Ó œf
Im

Ó Ó œbf
Im

55 œœœb

F

œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ œœœ ...œœœ Œ

œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ œœ Œ

∑

˙b œ
man u

˙b œ
man u

˙ œ
man u

˙ œ
man u

˙b œ
man u

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œŒ ˙b

Œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ ˙b

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œœb ˙
œ œb œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ Œ˙
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ Œ &

œ œ Œ

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

59 œbF ˙ œb
Im man u

œbF ˙ œb
Im man u

œ
F

˙ œ
Im man u

œF ˙ œ
Im man u

œbF ˙ œ
Im man u

59 Ó œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œb œbÓ
œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Ó œb œb

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

.˙b
el.

.˙
el.

.˙
el.

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

˙ Œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ ˙

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.œ̇ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- -

- -

- - -

- -

- -
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b

c

c

c

43

43

43

c

c

c

Org.

63 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙ œœ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ ˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.œ̇ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙ œœ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ ˙

&

&

&

V

?

&

&

?

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

66

Jœ
F

Jœ Jœ Jœb œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

∑

∑

∑

∑

66 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ ˙b

˙ œ ˙b3

He shall eat,

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ ˙b

-
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b

b

b

b

45

45

45

45

c

c

c

c

46

46

46

46

Sop.

Org.

68 œ œb œ œ ˙
that He may know

68 œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙b ˙

‰ œb jœ œ œb œ œ
to re fuse the

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ˙ .œ ‰

œb œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙b .œb jœ

-

&

&

&

?

b

b

b

b

46

46

46

46

c

c

c

c

42

42

42

42

Sop.

Org.

70 ˙ œ œ œ ˙
e vil

70 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ w

Œ ˙b œ œ
and choose

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ˙ ˙

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

w

Jœb .œ
the

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙

-
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46
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46

46

46

46

46

46

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

73 ˙
good.

∑

.œ
F jœ

O House

.œF Jœ
O House

.œ
F jœ

O House

73 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ̇ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
˙

∑

∑

jœ .œ œ .˙
of Da vid!

Jœ .œ œ .˙
of Da vid!

jœ .œ œ .˙
of Da vid!

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.wœ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ
œ .˙ ˙

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.œ̇ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ ˙

-

-

-
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b
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c

c

c

c

c

c

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

76 œ œ œ œb œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

œ œ œ œb œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

œ œ œb œ œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

œ œ œ œ œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

œ œ œ œb œ Œ
Curds and Ho ney

76 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ ˙b

˙ œ ˙b
3

He shall eat,

˙ œ ˙b
3

He shall eat,

˙ œb ˙3

He shall eat,

˙ œ ˙
3

He shall eat,

˙ œ ˙b3

He shall eat,

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ ˙b

-

-

-

-

-
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45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

78 œ œb œ œ ˙
that He may know

œ œb œ œ ˙
that He may know

œb œ œ ˙
that He may know

œ œ œ ˙
that He may know

œb œ œ ˙
that He may know

78 œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙b ˙

‰ œb jœ œ œb Jœ Jœ
to re fuse the

‰ œb jœ œ œb Jœ Jœ
to re fuse the

‰ œb jœ œ jœ jœ
to re fuse the

‰ œ Jœ œ Jœ Jœb
to re fuse the

‰ œb jœ œ jœ jœ
to re fuse the

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ˙ .œ ‰

œb œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œb œb œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙b .œb jœ

-

-

-

-

-
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b
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b
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46

46

46

46

46

46

46

46

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

80 ˙ œ Jœ Jœ ˙
e vil

˙ œ Jœ Jœ ˙
e vil

˙ œ jœ jœ ˙
e vil

˙ œb Jœ Jœ ˙
e vil

˙ œ jœ jœ ˙
e vil

80 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ w

Œ ˙b
and

Œ ˙b
and

Œ ˙
and

Œ ˙
and

Œ ˙
and

œ œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ˙ œ

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙

œ œ Jœb .œ
choose the

œ œ Jœb .œ
choose the

.œ .œ
choose the

œ œb jœb .œ
choose the

.œ .œ
choose the

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œœ ˙

œb œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

.˙

-

-

-

-

-
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c

c

c

c

c

c

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

Sop.

S

A

T

B

Org.

83 .˙
good.

.˙
good.

.˙
good.

.˙
good.

.˙
good.

83 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ œœ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
˙ œ

˙ Ó

˙ Ó

.œ jœ jœ .œ
O House of

.œ Jœ Jœ .œ
O House of

.œ jœ jœ .œ
O House of

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

˙ ˙œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
˙ ˙

∑

∑

œ ˙
Da vid!

œ ˙
Da vid!

œ ˙
Da vid!

∑

∑

∑

∑

∑

œ Œ .œ jœ
O House

œ Œ .œ Jœ
O House

œ Œ .œ jœ
O House

œ
F
œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ ˙œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
œ œ ˙

-

-

-
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b

b

b

b

b

b

b

Sop.

S

A
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B

Org.

87 ∑

∑

jœ .œ œ œ
of Da vid!

Jœ .œ œ œ
of Da vid!

jœ .œ œ œ
of Da vid!

87 œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

wœ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
˙ ˙

∑

∑

w

w

w

w

ww
w

-

-

-
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